BUILDER'S
PRICE GUIDE

@ 603-436-W00D ELDRED E

M | UMBER & HARDWARE d TUMBER & HARDWARE

@ Selectwood.com SELECTWOOD




FLDREDGE

LUMBER & HARDWARE

SELECTWOOD

~ WHERE ARE WE LOCATED?

Eldredge/Selectwood is off Route 1, about 3 miles
south of the Portsmouth traffic circle. Turn between
i Southgate Plaza and Walmart onto Constitution

we Ave. We' re a half mile down on the left.

~ STORE HOURS

Monday-Friday: 7:30 am - 5:00 pm
Saturday: 8:00 am - 1:00 pm

“\L\\l

¢ THROUGH LUMBLR yy50~

Success is earned through hard work, a commitment to excellence
and a dedication to quality and service. These are the qualities
embodied, through the generations, by the Eldredge family. An
unintended consequence of these attributes is inevitable growth
and expansion. It is that growth and expansion which lead Eldredge
to acquire Selectwood at the end of 2020. In doing so Eldredge has
more than doubled the lumberyard foot print in Portsmouth also
adding an Emory Jensen hardware store and a Marvin Design
Gallery showroom (coming in the Fall of 2023). The unique feature
about the doubling, in size, of the lumberyard is that it is all inside
the building.

1-800-922-5655
SELECTWOOD.COM



Included as part of this expansion is the new 3-lane drive thru
lumber yard. A drive thru lumber yard serves many purposes;

First, it allows us to
service our customers in
a climate-controlled
environment,

out of the elements

Second, it allows the
customer to drive directly
to the product they are
purchasing for ease of
loading

Third, it keeps our materials
in a clean, dry environment,
making sure customer
purchases are always of the
highest quality material

Eldredge/Selectwood is one of the regions first drive thru lumber
yards and the latest example of the Eldredge family’s drive to
succeed.



. BoARrDSs

WESTERN RED CEDAR

Kiln dried unless noted by GR (green boards that have not been dried). Net thick-
nesses for 1", %", and 2" boards are %" and 1-%," unless other-

wise noted. S1S2E=one resawn face. S4S=four smooth faces. REAL EDAR

D+Better=considered clear, but allows more occasional knots.
FJ-PP=finger-jointed, pre-primed board.* Call for availability.

Timbers

Long Length Clear Boards

Note: Stock may come either rough sawn
or surfaced on four sides. Call for avail-
ability.

4" x 4" A+, 54S $12.58
4" x 4" D+Btr, GR Call
4" x 6" D+Btr, GR Call
4" x 8" D+Btr, GR Call
4" x 10" D+Btr, GR Call
4" x 12" D+Btr, GR Call
6" x 6" D+Btr, GR Call
6" x 8" D+Btr, GR Call
8" x 8" D+Btr, GR Call
6" x 6" STK Call
Clear Boards

Selectwood takes pride in stocking only
the highest quality clear cedar boards. We
supply boards by the Pacific Northwest’s
leading clear cedar mills.

1" x 4" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $5.86
1"x 6" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $9.30
1" x 8" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $12.61
1" x 10" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $18.71
1" x 12" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $22.08
1" x 4" C+Btr, S1S2E, %" $2.93
1"x 6" C+Btr, S1S2E, %" $6.63
1" x 8" C+Btr, S1S2E, 7%" $8.67
1" x 10" C+Btr, S1S2E, 7%" $11.30
1"x 12" C+Btr, S1S2E, 7" $14.27
%" x 4" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $7.60
%" x 6" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $13.28
%' x 8" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $17.09
%" x 10" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $23.39
%" x 12" A+Btr, CVG, S1S2E $36.64
2" x 4" A+Btr, CVG, S4S $12.41
2" x 6" A+Btr, CVG, S4S $20.37
2" x 8" A+Btr, CVG, 54S $27.16
2" x 10" A+Btr, CVG, 54S $43.59
2" x 12" A+Btr, CVG, 54S $45.42
*%'x 6" D+Btr, 54S GR Call
2" x 4" D+Btr, 54S GR Call
2"x 6" D+Btr, 54S GR Call
2" x 8" D+Btr, 54S GR Call
2" x 10" D+Btr, S4S GR Call
2" x 12" D+Btr, S4S GR Call
2"x 6" A+Btr, CVG, KD, Rough Call
2" x 8" A+Btr, CVG, KD, Rough Call
2" x 10" A+Btr, CVG, KD, Rough Call
2" x 12" A+Btr, CVG, KD, Rough Call

For projects such as pergolas and arbors
that require 12" and longer boards.

2" x 6" D+Btr, S4S Call
2" x 8" D+Btr, S4S Call
*2" x 10" D+Btr, S4S Call
2" x 12" D+Btr, S4S Call

Sound Tight Knot Boards

1" x 4" STK, S1S2E, %" KD $1.70
1"x 6" STK, S1S2E, %" KD $3.24
1"x 8" STK, S1S2E, %" KD $4.77
1" x 10" STK, S1S2E, %" KD $6.52
1" x 12" STK, S1S2E, %" KD $9.37
2" x 4" STK, 545 Call
2"x 6" STK, 545 Call
2" x 8" STK, 545 Call

Clear Pre-Primed Boards

Selectwood stocks the ultimate pre-
primed trim board. Clear, vertical grain,
pre-primed cedar gives the highest
performance.

1" x 4" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
1"x 6" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
1"x 8" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
1" x 10" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
1" x 12" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
%" x 4" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
%' x 6" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
%' x 8" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
%" x 10" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call
%" x 12" CLR, VG, PP, S1S2E Call

Tongue & Groove

Center match (CM) has a flush match
on edges. A+Btr graded on smooth and
re-sawn face. V4E has a bevel on four
edges.

%' x 4" A+Btr, E+CB Call
%" x 6" A+Btr, E+CB Call
*1"x 4" STK, V4E Call
1"x 6" STK, V4E $3.38
1"x 8" STK, V4E Call
*1"x 4" A+, CM Call
1" x 4" CVG, CM Call
1"x 6" CVG, CM Call
1"x 6" A+Btr, VAE Call
*1"x 8" A+Btr, VAE Call
1" x 4" CVG, VAE Call
*1"x 4" CLR, VG, PP, V4E Call
1"x 6" CVG, V4E Call
1"x 6" CLR, VG, PP, V4E Call
1"x 8" CVG, V4E Call

4 Prices are subject to change without notice.



TruE)(terior@

Siding & Trim

TruExterior® Siding & Trim is a is a true innovation, invented
to address issues common with other exterior products
in the industry. It's a siding material that offers a high level
of dimensional stability to help reduce expansion and
contraction. Plus, TruExterior resists water, making it ideal
for applications with ground or masonry contact.

TruExterior.com

GET REWARDED WITH THE NEW
Westlake Royal PROS Perks Program!

Get 15T-TIME BUYER INCENTIVES

“/estla ke Earn points on select purchases
~ to redeem VISA® REWARD CARDS
Royal PROS Sign up today!

PERKS PROGRAM WestlakeRoyalPros.com

DRE 275 Constitution Ave.
Portsmouth, NH 03801
LUMBER & HARDWARE 603-436-9663

SELECTWOOD Selectwood.com

© 2023 Westlake Royal Building Products TE1457517/23

CaLL 800.922.5655



. BoARrDs
Doucras FIr

All C+Better boards and timbers are kiln dried. Net thickness for 1", ;" and 2" boards
are ¢, 1" and 1-%" respectively. All C+Better grades allow for occasional sap pockets
and knots. Boards are either VG=vertical grain, MG=mixed grain or RS=rough sawn.
*Call for availability.

Clear Boards Clear Boards (continued)
— — 2" 10" C+Btr, VG, 545 Call
L GBI VG SIS 208 X0 Gl v sis ca
Lo ) V4, : 4" x4 C+Btr, MG, 545 $8.62
1"x 8 C+Btr, VG, $4S $7.50
1" x 10" C+Btr, VG, S4S $10.73 Tongue & Groove
1" x 12" C+Btr, VG, $4S $16.11
5/4" x 4" C+Btr, VG, S4S $2.77  %'x4" C+Btr, MG, E+CB $1.66
5/4" x 6" C+Btr, VG, S4S $5.70 %' x4" C+Btr, VG, E+CB $2.49
5/4" x 8" C+Btr, VG, $4S $10.38 %W x4 B+, VG, E+CB Call
5/4" x 10" C+Btr, VG, $4S Call %'x6 C+Btr, MG, E+CB $2.85
5/4" x 12"  C+Btr, VG, Stepping $20.14 78 X6 C+Btr, VG, E+CB $4.38
2" x 4" C+Btr, VG, $4S $4.00
2" x 6" C+Btr, VG, S4S $7.56
2" x 8" C+Btr, VG, 54 $16.31

HeMm1rock

Western Hemlock is the single most plentiful tree specie in the upper Western US and
coastal regions of British Columbia, Canada. An established softwood specie that pro-
vides a beautiful pale color with a uniform, attractive grain pattern. All clear grade ver-
tical grain fiber.

1" x 4" C+Brt,VG 54S $3.02  1"'x 4" C+Btr, VG T&G, V4E $2.87
1"x 6" C+Brt, VG 54S $6.41 1'x 6" C+Btr, VG T&G, V4E $6.41
1"x 8" C+Brt, VG 54S $8.54 %' x 4" C&Btr, VG, T&G, ECB $1.85
1" x 10" C+Brt, VG 54S $10.68 %" x 6" C&Btr, VG, T&G, ECB $4.80
1" x 12" C+Brt, VG 54S $13.23  1"x6" C&Btr, VG, T&G, CM $6.41
%' x 4" C+Brt, VG 54S $3.28
%' x 6" C+Brt, VG 54S $8.15
%" x 8" C+Brt, VG 54S $12.63

RED MERANTI

Red Meranti was previously referred to as Philippine Mahogany. Color is mostly medi-
um red-brown with some variation from light to dark. All boards are kiln dried and
essentially knot free. The PHND grade allows tiny pinholes in some pieces. All boards
are surfaced four sides and have square edges other than eased edge 1" x 4", %" x 4" and
%" x 6". Net thicknesses for 1", %" and 2" boards are %', 1" and 1-%;". *Call for availability.

Clear Boards Tongue & Groove
1" x 4" PHND, S4S $1.95 %" x 4" PHND, E+CB $2.08
1"x 6" PHND, S4S $3.97 1"x 4" PHND, V2E $2.51
1" x 8" PHND, S4S $5.83 x4 PHND, CM $4.09
1" x 10" PHND, S4S $7.89 1" x 6" PHND, E+CB $4.09
1"x 12" PHND, S4S $11.32 L o
%" x 4" PHND, 548 $2.88 attice
ZZ,, i g,, EEEB: giz ig;é 4" x 8" #1 Diamond, Privacy-HD $123.27
%" x 10" PHND, $4S $11.13 4" x 8" #1 Square, Privacy-HD $139.00
2" x 4" PHND, S4S $6.78
2"x 6" PHND, S4S $9.45
2" x 8" PHND, S4S $13.40
2" x 10" PHND, S4S $17.79
2" x 12" PHND, S4S $26.27
4"x 4" PHND, S4S $20.01

Bullnose Stepping

%' x 12" PHND $15.80

6 Prices are subject to change without notice.




60 LIBERTY STREET

The process of building or renovat-
ing a home can be a nerve-racking
experience for a homeowner,
always challenging for the builder,
and a moment of untethered
inspiration for an architect. For
Michael Graf, a Newmarket, New
Hampshire-based architect and
builder, “the process”is everything.
On most projects, he is engaged as
the architect first and foremost, but
as the drawings and the architect
-client progresses, he may accept
an offer, or show an interest in
becoming the builder as well. For
Michael, this very special arrange-
ment only happens when his
relationship with the client is in sync and the vibe is one of mutual respect
and trust. The success of this remodel/renovation on Liberty Street in
Newburyport depended on just such an arrangement.

The house was built in three sections, spanning over a hundred years from
the "original” street front structure to the ‘80s addition in the back. The last
two sections had been
given less attention to
the space underneath
than the original
section which had, at
least, a partial base-
ment. At a mere sixteen
feet in width, home-
owners Cynthia and
Paul knew the only
way to gain more space in the

two story home was by going down.

One of the unique perspectives Michael had as the builder, was not being
constrained by a schematic design as he encountered unexpected
challenges. He could address the issues directly in the building process,
and consequently note it in his construction drawings as they happened.
One notable example of this occurred at the basement level. The actual,
finished foundation narrowed the space by mere inches, but did require
some creative problem-solving as to how the metal and wood fabricated
stairs would land in the basement.

Continued on page 26...

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM



. BoARrDs

PVC BOARDS & SHEET STOCK

Composite or cellular PVC trim boards continue to gain acceptance as an alternative
to traditional lumber products in exterior applications. In general their resistance

to rot and deterioration coupled with superior long term finish retention have made
them the product of choice for harsh exterior conditions. *Call for availability.

AzeK TRIM
The leading brand ofMEKQ
cellular PVC, has an!

unequalled combina- Trim
tion of uniformity, durability, workabil-
ity and beauty. Call for quantity discount.

Priced per linear foot.

Trim Boards

1"x 3" " x 2v," 18' $2.20
1" x 4" ¥ x 3%" 18' $2.36
1"x 5" 3" x 4" 18' $3.33
1"x 6" %" x 5" 18' $3.69
1"x 8" " x 7" 18' $4.88
1" x 10" 3" x 9" 18' $6.21
1" x 12" " x 119" 18' $7.55
1" x 16" 3" x 15Y%" 18' $11.94
%" x 4" 1" x 31" 20' $3.19
%" x 5" 1" x 41" 20' $3.94
%"'x 6" 1" x 51" 20' $4.79
%" x 8" 1" x 7" 20' $6.39
%" x 10" 1" x 994" 20' $8.99
%" x 12" 1" x 119" 20' $10.74
%" x 10" 19" x 914" 18' $15.60
Beadboard
% x4"x18' E+CB $3.59
%' x 6" x 18’ E+CB $5.07
Sheet Stock
' x4'x 12 $165.96
%' x4 x 8 $193.32
" x4 x 10' $242.74
" x 4" x 20 $384.06
%'x4'x 8 $250.62
%' x 4' x 10" $312.36
%' x4 x 12 $374.08
%" x4'x 16' $454.53
1"x4'x 8 $331.50
1"x4' x 10 $476.94
1"x4' x 16' $704.73
%" x4'x 8 $527.89
5" x 4' x 8" with 2" V-bead $293.06
Window Trim
%' x 4" Rabbeted Casing $4.45
134" x 24" Medium Sill Nosing $7.26
24" x 2%" Historic Sill Nosing $11.05
1%" x 134" Small-Sill Nosing $3.34
Corners
%" x 6" x 20" $289.12

PLYwoOD &
SHEET STOCK

We stock the following. Most special-
ty plywood and beadboard is special
ordered. Lead time is typically one week
or less.

Plywood
1" x 48" x 96" Birch Call
14" x 48"x 96" Birch Call
3" x 48" x 96" Birch Call
1" x 60" x 60" Baltic Birch Call
5" x 60" x 60" Baltic Birch Call
%" x 60" x 60" Baltic Birch Call
%" x 48.5" x 96.5" Cherry Call
V' x 48.5" x 96.5" Cherry Call
3" x 48" x 96" AB Fir Marine Call
V4" x 48.5" x 96.5" White Maple Call
%" x 48.5" x 96.5" White Maple Call
14" x 49"x 97"  MDF Sheet Call
14" x 49"x 97" MDF Sheet Call
3" x 49"x 97" MDF Sheet Call
%" x 48.5" x 96.5" Meranti Call
3" x 48.5" x 96.5" Red Oak Call
1" x 48.5" x 96.5" Red Oak Call
Nantucket Beadboard
1" x4'x8 17" V-bead MRI Primed  $106.50

CoLUMNS

Crown Tapered Round

Crown fiberglass columns are a cost effective
alternative to traditional wood columns.
They offer superior performance in exterior
conditions.

8" Diameter x 5'6" High Call
8" Diameter x 8' High Call
10" Diameter x 8' High Call
*10" Diameter x 10" High Call
12" Diameter x 9' High Call

Crown Tuscan Cap Base

8" Cap/Base Kit Call
10" Cap/Base Kit Call
* 12" Cap/Base Kit Call

* Available in three business days.

8 Prices are subject to change without notice.



A'..... a0 7Ty

PAINTPRO® TECHNOLOGY

Premium Siding That's Ready for Paint

Lightweight and durable AZEK trim is made from
engineered polymer and enhanced with PaintPro
Technology. Paint goes on faster, adheres stronger,
and lasts longer.

AZEKexteriors.com

10
A = E\"
sAZEK

EX{TERIORS

'HEI

GET A FREE SAMPLE

CaLrr 800.922.5655 9



. Boarps

PorLAR

A lightweight hardwood that retains
characteristics of strength and durability.
Poplar is stable and resists warping. A
preferred wood for painted interior trim
and mouldings. All C+ Better boards

are KD and graded for one good face.
Lengths run from 6' to 16" Priced per
linear foot.

Natural Primed
1"x 4" C+Btr, S4S $2.08 1"x4" S4S $2.28
1"x 5" C+Btr, S4S $2.66 1"x5" S4S$2.91
1"x 6" C+Btr, S4S $3.20 1"x 6" 54S $3.50
1"x 8" C+Btr, S4S $4.26 1"x 8" 54S $4.66

1" x 10" C+Btr, S4S $5.69
1" x 12" C+Btr, S4S $6.83
%" x 4" C+Btr, S4S $2.66
%" x 5" C+Btr, S4S $3.49
%" x 6" C+Btr, S4S $4.13
%" x 8" C+Btr, S4S $5.64

CENTURION PINE

Centurion® is the highest performing fin-
ger-jointed trim treated for exterior appli-
cations. Manufactured by Claymark from
New Zealand Radiata Pine.

1" x 10" S4S $6.30
1" x 12" S4S $7.62
%" x 4" S4S $2.93
%" x 5" 54S $3.84
%" x 6" 54S $4.60
%" x 8" 54S $6.14

1"x 3" S4S F/J Primed $1.14
1" x 4" 54S F/J Primed $1.57
1"x 5" 54S F/J Primed $2.11
1"x 6" 54S F/J Primed $2.30
1" x 8" 54S F/J Primed $3.22
1"x 10" 54S F/J Primed $4.26
1"x 12" 54S F/J Primed $5.18
%' x 4" S4S F/J Primed $2.16
%" x 5" S4S F/] Primed $2.74
%" x 6" 54S F/] Primed $3.30
%" x 8" 54S F/] Primed $4.89
%" x 10" 54S F/] Primed $6.60
%" x 12" 54S F/] Primed $8.26
1"x 6" E+CB F/J Primed $4.99

P5 Pine

P5® treated Trim Boards are produced from
plantation grown Radiata Pine. The Organic
Biocides used in the Azole based treatment
system also includes water repellent
components. It is coated with a 2 coat Oil
Based Paint System and is supported by a
30 Year Transferable Warranty against rot,
decay and insect attack.

1" x 3" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $1.60
1" x 4" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $2.17
1"x 5" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $2.71
1"x 6" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $3.29
1"x 8" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $4.45
1" x 10" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $5.68
1" x 12" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $6.90
54" x 4" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $2.99
54" x 5" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $3.82
" x 8" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $6.24
%" x 10" Clear Solid Primed Ext.  $7.89
54" x 12" Clear Solid Primed Ext. $9.57
1"x 6" T&G, E+CB, Primed Ext. $3.29
1" x 8" Nickel Gap Primed Ext. $4.50

BorAL
TRUEXTERIOR

Stable 16' trim boards primed with a smooth
and wood grain face. Made from 70% recy-
cled content, easy to machine, can be painted
dark colors. Approved for ground contact.

1" x 3" 7 x 214" S4S $1.81
1" x 4" " x 314" 54S $2.43
1"x 5" 7 x 414" S4S $3.21
1"x 6" %" x 514" 54S $3.88
1" x 8" S x 7" 54S $5.11
1" x 10" %7 x 9" 54S $6.56
1" x 12" 34" x 114" 54S $7.98
54" x 4" 1" x 314" S4S  $3.27
5" x 5" 1" x 414" S4S  $4.30
5" x 6" 1" x 514" s4s $5.19
5" x 8" 1" x 714" S4S  $6.84
54" x 10" 1" x 914" S4S  $8.74
54" x 12" 1" x 114" S4S $10.61
%" X 6" 54" X 514" T™+G  $3.94
SorLip PrRIME
Solid Prime is a rugged substrate

of Radiata Pine and is coated with an
oil base 2-coat system. It is a line
of solid (not finger jointed) boards.

1" x 4" Prime Pine, 54S Int. $2.09
1" x 5" Prime Pine, 54S Int. $2.72
1"x 6" Prime Pine, 54S Int. $3.27
1" x 8" Prime Pine, S4S Int. $4.41
1" x 10" Prime Pine, 54S Int. $5.59
1" x 12" Prime Pine, S48 Int. $6.86
%' x 4" Prime Pine, S4S Int. $2.73
%" x 5" Prime Pine, S4S Int. $3.46
%'x 6" Prime Pine, S4S Int. $4.22
1"x 6" T&G, E&CB Primed Int.  $3.31
1" x 8" Nickle Gap Int. $4.41

ACRE By
MODERN MILL

A Sustainable New Building Material, our
patented technology melds together rice
hulls—a natural wonder of water-resistant
strength and durability with other ingredi-
ents to create a new material with extraor-
dinary properties.

17X4” ACRE $38.76
17X5” ACRE $50.20
17X6” ACRE $62.52
17X8” ACRE $83.25
17X10” ACRE $99.65
17X12” ACRE $124.49
Y X4 ACRE $50.40
Y4’ X5” ACRE $66.37
4 X6” ACRE $82.75
Y%'X8” ACRE $110.09
%'X10” ACRE $132.18
X127 ACRE $164.98
1”7X6 ACRE E&CB $71.10
12" X48”X96” ACRE SHEET $170.78

10 Prices are subject to change without notice.



N
N\ . W 2 2 -
'
\
-

|
BT @
'ﬂ’

The look of beautiful
wood without all
the maintenance.
Patrick & Mary Hatcliff | Nashville, TN

Custom Home Builders &
TimberTech Homeowners

Eﬁ@ Patrick and Mary Hatcliff, award-winning

I,_-:?_S@ ' Southern Living Program Builders, strive

= for perfection in every home they build.

[=] Choosing TimberTech ensures not only superior
performance but also the most natural, real
wood aesthetics in the industry. Plus, with a
lifetime warranty, they know their clients will
never have to worry about their deck again.”

Order your free samples at TimberTech.com

TimberTech

EVERYTHING WOOD SHOULD BE™

*TimberTech Advanced PVC decking comes with a Limited Lifetime Warranty
and a Limited 50-Year Fade & Stain Warranty.

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 11



BEVEL & LAP SIDING

Wood clapboards define historic architectural styles found in New England. Clapboards
are manufactured with a beveled or tapered side profile. Either face can be exposed to
the weather as one side is generally smooth and the other face is textured. Composite
products are developed from fiber cement and wood composites. Their profiles are sim-
ilar to traditional clapboards. For custom primer and topcoat colors, call for minimum
order size and lead times. *Please call for availability and current pricing.

HardiePlank

Boral Siding

Fiber cement engineered with an exclu-
sive HZ5 formulation for cold weather
climates. HZ5 resists damage from ice,
snow and freezing rain. Standard lengths
are 12" with smooth or Cedarmill Mill
textured finish. Available primed only or
with a warrantied one or two coat exclu-
sive Colorplus factory finish.

*5/16" x 5 1/4" (4" Exposure) Call
*5/16" x 6 1/4" (5" Exposure) Call
*5/16" x 7 14" (6" Exposure) Call
*5/16" x 8 14" (7" Exposure) Call

LP SmartSide®

The LP SmartSide® Lap Siding features
a variety of lap siding solutions. 16-foot
lengths for fewer seams and faster instal-
lation. Available primed, one coat or two
coat finish. Call for wider exposure options.

Call
Call

% %n X 6"
* 7/16” X 6"

Artisan” Lap Siding

High grade thick profile Fiber-Cement lap
siding by James Hardie Building Products.
12-foot lengths. Primed only, custom
colors available. Smooth and textured
surface.

Rustic Cedarmill
Smooth Face

5% x 58", 7' x %', 8Y'x %" Call

Boarl TruExterior Sidng Craftsman collec-
tion. Available in the following patterns. All
16'lengths. Call for availability.

* V-Rustic Siding 6", 8" 10" Call
* Cove/Dutch Siding 6", 8", 10" Call
* Channel Bevel Siding 6", 8", 10" Call
* Shiplap Siding 6", 8", 10" Call
* Channel Siding 6", 8" 10" Call

Western Red Cedar

Naturally beautiful, tight grained Western
Red Cedar sets the standard in high qual-
ity real wood siding. Most sizes and
grades both natural and primed are in
stock or available with a quick lead time.

3" x 10" Clear, VG Call
7" x 8" Clear, VG Call
' x 6" Clear, VG Call
' x 6" Clear, VG, Long length Call
" x 6" Clear, VG-FJ Call
»'x 6" A+Btr Call
»'x 6" A+Btr, Rustic Call
X 6" STK Call
15" x 4" A+Btr Call
Western Hemlock
15" x 6" CVG Call
15" x 6" CVG, PRE-PRIMED Call

HARDWOOD

CHERRY BOARDS

A favorite of woodworkers, our clear Cherry
Boards are surfaced and ready to fabricate.

1" x 4" C+Btr, 545 $3.75
1"x 6" C+Btr, 545 $5.46
1" x 8" C+Btr, 545 $7.55

ReEp OAk

A favorite of woodworkers, our clear Red
Oak are surfaced and ready to fabricate.

1" x 4" Red Oak, 54S $2.73
1"x 6" Red Oak 54S $3.89
1" x 8" Red Oak, S4S $4.99

MAPLE BOARDS

High quality clear Hard Maple boards are
ready to use for a variety of applications.

1"x 4" 54S Hard Maple $4.17
1"x 6" 54S Hard Maple $5.92
1" x 8" 54S Hard Maple $7.87

WuITE OAK

A beautiful native species touted by
craftsmen and woodworkers for its
stability, strength, and workability.

1" x 4" White Oak $5.68
1"x 6" White Oak $8.19
1" x 8" White Oak $10.40



HERVAITRY.  INEEE]

DOORS

NEW Decorative Glass Designs

Reimagined, contemporary style.
Explore a refreshed take on glass design, available for Fiber-Classic®, Smooth-Star®,
Profiles™, Traditions and Pulse® doors and sidelites

i .

Calix Latitude Echelon
Glass Design Glass Design Glass Design

@ PRISMAGUARD.

Handcrafted and professionally AHIBIIEE

applied in a controlled environment,

a PrismaGuard. premium finish is

built to last, giving you confidence

and peace of mind. The premium
finish undergoes rigorous testing with
specialized equipment to help ensure
it delivers a consistent high-end
appearance with a low-maintenance
coating that preserves the door’s color
for years to come.

CCVin Rio

For more information on Reeb” Finish
please visit reeb.com/reeb-finish

CaLrr 800.922.5655 13



SolidPrime

Primed Solid Interior Trim

- i~y Bn'uo‘nmr!
mpany

‘\\»7/ Co

p—

Solid Prime Interior Trim is intended to deliver the rugged
substrate of Radiata Pine in combination with a smooth
paint finish.
.Solid Prime is coated with « It is a line of solid (not finger
an oil base 2-coat sysetm jointed) boards

The goal of this product is to combine a high standard of visual
quality with an affordable cost. It looks good, feels smooth and costs
less!

S

The evolution of Shingles

" ® ® O

Wider for Simplified inventory No defects
quicker installation & wide range on exposed
& better look of stock colors faceup to 6"

SIDEWALL SELECT
STOCK PROGRAM

1 |

. 4 7, o i W

Bleaching Ol Weathering Stain Naturaltone Cedar GreenTealeaf  Montauk Sand

4 | PN

Safari Beige Driftwood Gray Harbor Gray Concord White

Sea Shell

Nantucket Gray
KD and Custom colors available upon request. SBCCEDAR.COM

14 Carr 800.922.5655



Fe?* STEEL RAILING

FORTRESS"

BUILDING PRODUCTS

CUT INSTALL

TIME IN HALF

LET'S BUILD >

REDWOOD

THE REAL DEAL

Redwood trees are native to
California and are grown and
harvested under the most stringent
forestry regulations in the world.

Redwood lumber and timbers are
strong and durable with a natural
beauty that cannot be matched by
synthetic materials.

REDWOOD REDWOOD

* Hood DECKING TIMBERS
‘l‘

Distribution

Hood Distribution stocks ?ﬁ
redwood from Humboldt ‘—
Sawmill Company. Contact

your Sales Representative to

learn more Con Heart Con Heart
. E 2x6 4x4 thru 4x12
™ 6x6 thru 6x12
Humboldt e

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 15



. SHINGLES & SHAKES

MAIBEC
Chatham Series

SBC

Sidewall Select

A blend of Nantucket and Kennebunk com-
bined into one unique grade which provides a
larger than average shingle width.

Solid Stained Shingles

A blend of Extra “A” and Clear “B” Grades.
Sidewall Selects are wider for a faster installa-
tion and a more uniform appearance.

Solid Stained Shingles

Stock Colors

210 Cape Cod Gray 1 and 2 Coat
20 Driftwood 1 and 2 Coat
206 Gray 1 and 2 Coat
204 Seacoast 1 and 2 Coat

Also Available Non-Stock

201 Sand Dune 1 and 2 Coat
296 Hingham Harbor 1 and 2 Coat
262 Beach Grass 1 and 2 Coat
214 Roseate Tern 1 and 2 Coat
297 Lighthouse Gray 1 and 2 Coat
298 Harvest Green 1 and 2 Coat
220 Old Port 1 and 2 Coat
234 Colonial Blue 1 and 2 Coat
299 Country Red 1 and 2 Coat
111 White 1 and 2 Coat
001 Ultra White 1 and 2 Coat
399 Black 1 and 2 Coat
H2BO

(Sun Bleached Look)

Light Gray Stock

Dark Gray Non-Stock

True Match ® Custom Color System

Pick a color and we will match it with a solid
stain customized just for you.

ORDER FREE SAMPLES:

Mailbecec cem

‘ »'

Fancy

Stock colors in York and Portland

1 Coat
1 and 2 Coat

Buzzards Bay Gray
Cape Cod Gray

Also Available Non-Stock

Sand Stone 1 and 2 Coat
Sea Shell 1 and 2 Coat
Concord White 2 Coat Only
Driftwood Gray 1 and 2 Coat
Green Tea Leaf 1 and 2 Coat
Harbor Gray 1 and 2 Coat
Montauk Sand 1 and 2 Coat
Monterey Gray 1 and 2 Coat
Nantucket Gray 1 and 2 Coat
Safari Beige 1 and 2 Coat

Enviro Bleach

Clear R&R
Extra R&R

Stock in York & Portland
Stock in York

No Custom Colors

L caw

ELDREDGE-SELECTWOOD

- AA

Butt

Fancy Butt Shingles are nominally 18" long by 5" wide and made from 100% kiln-
dried, edge grain, Western Red Cedar. Maximum exterior wall exposure is 7%:".
They are available natural or primed. The nine most popular shapes are shown above.
Eastern White Fancy Butts as well as custom shapes in

Red Cedar are available by special order.

16 Prices are subject to change without notice.



1=\ . Maibec

maibec Genuine Wood siding

CHATHAM SHINGLES

ONE UNIQUE BLENDED GRADE.

One grade that is a wider blend of Nantucket™ and Kennebunk™, available in a variety of stock
colors, while offering the same high-quality consistency you expect from Maibec.

STOCK PROGRAM

Easy ordering and quick delivery of your Maibec shingles
with the Woodgrain stock color program.

Eastern White Cedar shingles

Kiln-dried Primed 001 Maibec 201 Sand 204 Maibec 206 Maibec 208 Maibec 210 Cape 214 Roseate 220 Old

White Ultra White  Dune Seacoast Gray Driftwood Cod Gray Tern
234 Colonial 297 Lighthouse 298 Harvest 299 Country 399 Maibec Nutmeg Cinnamon Jamaican Light Gray Dark Gray H2BO
Blue Gray Green Black Brown Pepper H2BO

MAIBEC STAVE LAKE
WESTERN RED CEDAR SHINGLES

Maibec is applying its expertise and color customization capabilities to the Stave Lake Western

Red Cedar shingles.

201 Sand Dune 204 Maibec Seacoast 208 Maibec Driftwood 210 Cape Cod Gray 214 Roseate Tern

Also available !

Semi-transparent colors H2BO - Bleaching stain

Burnt Ginger Cinnamon Nutmeg Brown Golden Curry Jamaican Pepper Light Gray H2BO Dark Gray H2BO

For additional information please contact your local Maibec representative .
maibec.com

FOR DEMONSTRATION ONLY. COLORS MAY VARY.

® REGISTERED TRADE-MARK PROPERTY OF MAIBEC INC.  TM TRADE-MARK PROPERTY OF MAIBEC INC. 1 800 368_1 930

© COPYRIGHT - MAIBEC INC. MAY 2023

Proudly Distributed By ﬁ w OOd 9 rQ i n

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 17



. SHINGLES & SHAKES

WESTERN RED CEDAR
SHINGLES & SHAKES

Western Red Cedar Shingles and Shakes are unsurpassed for their natural beauty
and durability combined with high insulation value which helps reduce energy costs.
Shingles and shakes are available in a multitude of shapes, sizes, styles and surface
treatments to fit a vast array of project requirements. Whenever possible, Selectwood
will stock and distribute shakes and shingles with the “Certi-label” indicating the prod-
ucts have been graded and manufactured to the high standards set by the bureau. Call
for pricing, availability and additional literature.

Shingles

Western Red Cedar shingles are typically
bundled green and are used mainly on
roofs and some side wall applications.
These shingles are sawn to exacting
standards yielding relatively smooth even
surfaces.

Shakes

Handsplit Shakes are thicker than shingles
and more rustic in appearance. Shakes are
split on the exposed face rather than sawn
on both sides yielding a natural grain,
textured look. Generally handsplit shakes
are used on roofs creating a distinctive

bold appearance. Most sizes and grades

18" #1 Perfections Call gt §
18" #1 Perfections CCA, PT canl  are available fire or pressure treated. Call
18" #1 Perfections Class C /T Call for availability, typically 5 business days.
18" #2 Perfections Call 18" #1 Med. Call
24" #1 Royals Call 18" #1 Heavies Call
24" #2 Royals Call 18" #1 Barn Shake Call
24" #3 Royals Call 24"#1 Med. Call
24" #1 Med. CCA Call
Boxed R&Rs 24" 41 Med. Class C Call
R&Rs are kiln dried shingles which are 24:: #1 Heavies Call
trimmed with parallel edges with the 24" #1 Heavies CCA Call
butts sawn at right angles. R&Rs are 24" #1 Hvy. Class C Call
dimensionally stable. Typically they are 24" Barn Shakes Call
packaged in boxes rather than bundles. T.
They are the preferred shingles for indoor apersawn

applications and are typically used on

. Western Red Cedar Tapersawns are simi-
exterior walls and not on roofs.

lar to a shake that has been sawn on both

18" #1 R&Rs call  sides. They are not as thin and precise
18" #1 R&Rs with Teal Tone call  as a shingle. They are used on roofs and
18" #1 R&Rs with 50% Cabots Bleaching Oil ~ some side wall applications. Tapersawn
& 50% Cabots Weathering Stain Shakes have a bolder appearance with a
Call thick butt.
18" #1 R&Rs Primed Call 5" x 18" Premium Call
18" #1 R&Rs Natural Grooved Call %" x 18" Prem. CCA Call
18" #1  R&Rs Primed Grooved Call 3" x 18" Premium Call
18" #1 R&Rs Sanded Call 7" x 18" Premium Call
18" #1 New England Call 3" x 24" Premium Call
18" #1 New England Primed Call 34" x 18" #1 Fire treated C Call
18" #1 New England Cedar Tone Call %" x 18" #1 CCA Call
18" #2 R&Rs Call %' x 24" #1 CCA Call
24" #1 R&Rs Call

ALASKAN YELLOW CEDAR

Alaskan Yellow Cedar or Western Cypress has gained popularity with discerning
builders due to it’s unique properties and durability. Yellow Cedar will weather to a
lighter more silvery gray than Western Red Cedar. It possesses a distinctive yellow
color combined with a unique aroma. It is characterized by tight growth rings and fine
straight grain. It is extremely durable and a great alternative especially to Eastern White
Cedar for roof applications. It is graded to the same exacting quality control standards
by the Shake and Shingle Bureau. * Call for availability.

Call 18"
Call

18" Perfection Shingles R&R'’s Call

18" 54" Tapersawn Shakes

18 Prices are subject to change without notice.



GOLD RIVER.

ALASKAN YELLOW CEDAR
DECKING =TRIM =PATTERNS =SIDING

PRIME(

We're taking our finishing and decking solutions
to a whole new level. Discover our exclusive range
of trims, siding, patterns and decking made from

highly durable Alaskan Yellow Cedar.

For prestigious projects that truly stand out,
PRIMECEDAR makes it happen.

KA
PRINCETON

FOREST PRODUCTS



TiMBER & BEAMS

Selectwood specializes in beams and timbers in structural and appearance grades. If
we don’t have a grade or size in stock we can generally have it in four to ten business
days. If the grade or size isn't listed please call us. All lumber prices are per linear foot.

Western Red Cedar

Full Sawn Rough 16'-40'

Highly sought after for beautiful appear-
ance grade timbers. Western Red Cedar is
often used for outdoor applications where
stability and resistance to rot and decay
are desired. See Page 4 for a complete listing
of Cedar Timbers.

Douglas Fir

Known for extreme strength as well as
wonderful appearance qualities, Douglas
Fir has been a staple for Selectwood’s
beam and timber business throughout
the years. See page 6 for our listing of clear
Douglas Fir timbers. Always call for quan-
tity pricing.

Knotty 100% Free Heart 8'-20'

4" x 6" #2+Btr, 54S Call
4" x 8" #1+Btr, 545 Call
4" x 10" #1+Btr, 545 Call
4" x 12" #1+Btr, 545 Call
6" x 6" #1+Btr, 545 Call
6" x 8" #1+Btr, 545 Call

6" x 10" #1+Btr Call
6" x 12" #1+Btr Call
8" x 8" #1+Btr Call
8" x 10" #1+Btr Call
8" x 12" #1+Btr Call
10" x 12" #1+Btr Call
12" x 12" #1+Btr Call
14" x 16" #1+Btr Call

Eastern Hemlock

Known for strength and durability, rough
sawn Eastern Hemlock is produced from
New Hampshire Hemlock and represents
a great value for beams and timbers. All
orders are beautifully custom milled to job
specifications and because they are man-
ufactured in New England timbers are
typically available in 5 to 7 business days.

Standard Lengths: 6' to 20’
Dimensions: 3" x 6" to 12" x 12"
Grade: 2+Btr, Eastern Hemlock

All orders subject to availability.

ELDREDGE MILLING IS

AT YOUR SERVICE

Our Wood Milling & Moulding Services
are Invaluable!

* Custom mouldings to match any profile

* Milling of wood, composite and PVC

* Planing, edging, ripping or gluing

* Fast turnaround times on custom work

* Helping solve project deadlines

Got a request?

CALL 800.922.5655

to speak to Sales

ELDREDGE

“Portsmouth  Sanford York Portland

275 Constitution Avenue ¢ Portsmouth, NH 03801
800.922.5655 « SELECTWOOD.COM

20

CaLrr 800.922.5655



|N$| %

CHOOSE AMERICAN ENGINEERING AND CRAFTSMANSHIP FOR
YOUR NEXT PROJECT.
Whether you’re looking for interior railing, exterior railing, or railing for the transitional spaces

in between, Key-Link gives you beautiful style and
design that goes anywhere.

E & OUT

A HOLBROOK

LUMBER COMPANY

LEARN MORE: KEYLINKONLINE.COM Learn More at HolbrookLumber.com




. DECKING
ComPrOSITE DECKING

Eldredge-Selectwood stocks a comprehensive selection of high quality composite
decking. All lumber prices are per linear foot. *“Non stock item, call for availability.

TimberTech AZEK Porch

TimberTech Pro Decking

Forget curb appeal - it’s all about porch
appeal these days. Warm, natural-look-
ing, and nuanced colors round out the
Porch Collection to help create an inviting
space to greet guests or simply lounge.
With tongue and groove technology, these
porch boards feature a tighter-fit between
boards for a more polished look. Offered
in both standard and wide width, you
can make a style statement on your front
porch.

%"'x4" T&G *Slate Gray, *Oyster,
*Mahogany, *Dark Hickory,
*Coastline, *Weather Teak

%"'x6" T&G *Mahogany, *Dark Hickory,

*Coastline, *Weather Teak

TimberTech AZEK Deck

Bring stylish sophistication and premium
performance to your backyard. Made from
the most advanced material technology
in both the cap and core, TimberTech®
AZEK® decking offers unbeatable mois-
ture resistance, up to 40% better slip
resistance than competitors. All boards
are made from a complex blend of up to
54% recycled material. Available in nar-
row, standard, and wide widths as well as
MAX thickness, it’s easy to design a truly
one-of-a-kind deck with AZEK.

Vintage Collection

%'x 6" Coastline, *English Walnut,
*Weathered Teak, Mahogany,
*Dark Hickory

Vintage Collection Multi Width

5" x4" *Coastline, *English Walnut,
*Weathered Teak, *Mahogany,
*Dark Hickory

%"'x8” *Coastline, *English Walnut,

*Weathered Teak, *Mahogany,
*Dark Hickory
Vintage Collection Max 2”x6”
1-%4"x5-%" Net *Coastline
Landmark Collection
%'x 6" *American Walnut, Castle Gate
Harvest Collection
%' x 6" Slate Gray, *Brownstone, *Kona
Harvest Collection Wide Width
%" x 8" *Brownstone, *Slate Gray
Harvest Collection Max 2”x6”
1-14"x5-%" Net *Slate Gray

Explore premium decking in bold, beauti-
ful colors with exceptional cap protection.
Boards in these collections are covered
from top to bottom and in the grooves
with advanced Mold Guard® Technology
to prevent moisture damage. Composed
of up to 80% recycled material and offer-
ing color options ranging from solid to
infinitely variable, the TimberTech PRO®
decking line doesn’t disappoint.

Legacy Collection

%'x 6" *WhiteWash Cedar, *Tigerwood,
*Ashwood, *Pecan, *Mocha,
*Espresso

Reserve Collection

%'x 6"  *Driftwood, *Antique Leather,
*Dark Roast

Terrain Collection Hollow Back

%'x 6"  *Silver Maple, *Brown Oak,
*Stone Ash, *Rustic Elm

s SCAN ME s

CHECK
OUT OUR
WEBSITE!

Selectwood.com

CALL THE EXPERTS AT ELDREDGE SELECTWOOD AT 1-800-922-5655.

22 Prices are subject to change without notice.



DEeckiING .

@'nmhrTeCh‘g Classic Composite Series

Go Against the Grain.

Top Rail Options

-
/ N

1 \f
/// “‘\ = / “".\
Pl N A N\

Composite Railing

7,
. ~_____ L N g ) B
Premier Railing’ Trademark Rail” RadianceRail Drink Rail Contemporary Rail*
3.5"W x 2.7'"H 3.5"Wx 2.7"H 2.9"Wx2.9"H 6.4"W x 0.9"H

Bold. Beautiful. Refined.

Classic Composite Series is a simple system with
endless design options and the look and feel of real
wood. It uses a Universal Rail and offers five top
rail options including Premier Rail’, RadianceRail,
Trademark Rail™, Drink Rail, and Contemporary
Rail*. Plus, there are three NEW, high-perfor-
mance matte colors: Matte White, Matte Black, and
Matte Espresso that offer a modern complement to
TimberTech decking. These new colors feature an
upgraded material technology, all backed by a new
25-Year Fade & Stain Warranty. Designed for the
homeowner who wants an impactful railing design

that will last for decades.
o 4-sided synthetic cap covers the backside,

grooves, and composite core

o 25-Year Limited Product Warranty with the
three new matte colors boasting a new
25-Year Fade & Stain Warranty

o Extremely durable and low-maintenance

o Unbeatable resistance to mold and mildew
keeps railings from rotting, splintering,
cracking, or warping

e Advanced resistance to scratches, stains,
and insects

*Black or Traditional Walnut colors available for top rail
ONLY. Please note that these colors are slightly different from
the five Classic Composite colors and will not be an exact

match.

CLASSIC COMPOSITE SERIES
6' 8 10'
UNIVERSAL RAIL KIT
White only : :
UNIVERSAL RAIL PACK °
White, Black, Matte Espresso, Matte . . E);zlatz?ees
White, Matte Black Espresso
PREMIER RAILING TOP RAIL °
White, Black, Matte Espresso, Matte . . E)li/i:tl?ees
White, Matte Black Espresso
TRADEMARK RAIL™ TOP RAIL
White and Matte White ‘ ‘ ‘
RADIANCERAIL’ °
White, Black, Matte Espresso, Matte . . E);zzf:s
White, Matte Black Espresso
‘ ’ ‘ NEW! NEW! NEW!
COMPOSITE ALUMINUM . . .
WHITE  BLACK MATTE  MATTE  MATTE
E ESPRESSO WHITE  BLACK
CABLERAIL GLASS

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 23



. DEeckKING

ALTERNATIVE DECK RAIL SYSTEMS
INTEX Hampton Rail

The Hampton Rail by INTEX features
custom extruded PVC profiles combined
with internal aluminum extrusions for
superior strength. Rails can be cut, routed
or drilled like wood. Components can be
heat shaped or custom coated with acrylic
latex paint.

CALL ELDREDGE-SELECTWOOD

FOR
QUANTITY DISCOUNTS

6'x3 %" x36" Rail Kit, White $179.69
8'x3 %" x 36" Rail Kit, White $237.19
10" x 3 12" x 36" Rail Kit, White $293.89
6'x 31" x 42"  Rail Kit, White $205.29
8'x 32" x 42" Rail Kit, White $271.59
10" x 3 2" x 42" Rail Kit, White $337.79
Pyramid Cap Inject. Moulded $15.99
Post Skirt Injection Moulded $51.99
Flat Cap Solid $14.39

3 P

Flat Rail Classic Rail
312"wx 17/s"h 31/2"w x 27/16"h

DEeck RAILS conr)
Key-Link Railing

The American Series is one of our most popular railings, and it’s easy to see why! Made
with heavy wall aluminum, powder-coated with AAMA 2604 coatings, and completed
with PVC inserts for rattle-free enjoyment, these railings will last for years.

Key-Link Posts, Caps & Post Trim

Key-Link Balusters

6'x 36" Level American Text Black Sq. $169.03  2%4" x 38" Post American Text Black $70.04

8'x 36" Level American Text Black Sq. $243.85 2V5" x 48" Post American Text Black $81.32

6'x 36" Stair American Text Black Sq. $169.03 214" Flat Cap American Text Black  $5.04

8'x 36" Stair American Text Black Sq. $243.85 214" Post Trim American Text Black $10.03
CableRail

CableRail is attractive, affordable and very low maintenance. It’s invisible appearance
will not impair views. CableRail has very versatile uses including arbors, railings,
trellises, fences, exterior, interior, commercial and residential.

Cable Cutters 8" 1-pack $43.47 20' CableRail Assembly $40.43
Cable Release Tool l-pack  $6.78 25' CableRail Assembly $43.71
SS Protector Sleeves 10-pack $11.08 30' CableRail Assembly $46.97
Cable Lacing Needle 1-pack $10.84 40' CableRail Assemby $53.52
V4" x 6" Extra-long Drill Bit $12.23 50" CableRail Assembly $60.06
%' x 6" Extra-long Drill Bit $12.23 100" CableRail Roll $59.85
%" x 6" Extra-long Drill Bit $12.23 500' CableRail Roll $298.80
SS End Caps 4-pack $21.74 44" Level Intermediate Picket $42.95
Color End Caps 10-pack $6.38 46" Stair Intermediate Picket $55.58
SS Beveled Washers 4-pack $24.54 SS Quick Connect Lag $18.93
5' CableRail Assembly $30.62  SS Quick Connect Pivot Lag $22.67
10" CableRail Assembly $33.89  SS Quick Connect Swivel Lag $34.12
15' CableRail Assembly $37.61 SS Quick Connect Swivel Turnbuckle — $39.73

Prices are subject to change without notice.




Woobp DEcks

IPE

DEeckiNG .

Meranti

Known as the ultimate tropical deck-
ing for density, durability and resis-
tance to decay. Most Ipe is harvested
in Brazil and is subject to strict to the
standards of the Brazilian Institute of
Environmental and Renewable Natural

Resources (IBAMA).
1" x 4" CLR, S4S Call
1"x 6" CLR, 54S Call
%" x 6" CLR, 545 Call
%" x 6" CLR, S4S, Grooved

Call

Western Red Cedar

Sound Tight Knot (STK) WRC Decking.
Durable and lightweight.

5" x 6"
50 6"

D+Btr, 545, GR
STK, KD

$4.88
$1.79

1-800-922-5655

Responsibly  harvested Meranti

from

Malaysia. Meranti is strong, stable and decay
resistant. Will turn light grey if left untreated.

1"x 4" PHND, S4S $1.84
1" x 4" PHND, $4S, finished, Messmers  $2.08
%" x 4" PHND, S4S $2.69
%" x 4" PHND, S4S, finished, Messmers  $2.98
%" x 6" PHND, S4S $4.27
%" x 6" PHND, S4S, finished, Messmers  $3.78

Topping It Off In Style

Woodway® Cedar post caps capture design sophistication

and attention to detail. Choose from several metal-clad styles WOODWAY;

in copper, copper patina and powder-coated aluminum.

*

4x4 5x5 6x6 5x5 6x6
% Ball Finial $10.35 ==, Flat Bottom $4.20
E= Flat Top $14.10%| $22.80 | $22.80" | == Mission Copper |5, g3
Pyramid
. * % Cottage
15.58%| $25.13 | $25.13 11.55
% Pyramid $ $ $ = Flat Top $
= Corper $24.08 1223 | == Coftase $12.83
Pyramid ' ’ Pyramid ’
==, Small Copper | ) o5 Copper $13.58
Pyramid Crown
Pati
Pyramid $33.53 é Ball Top $21.00
% Copper Prices in italic are special order.
Flat Top $2543 *Available in Meranti.

Post caps are sized to fit a range of nominal dimension lumber:

4" x 4"=3%8" x 3%", 5"x

Prices are subject to change without notice.

5"=5Y4" x 54", 6" x

6"=5%"x 5%"

25



26

60 LIBERTY STREET

(Continued from pg. 7)

Another situation that could not be planned for before it was in the
construction phase was how the screen for the Marvin Multi-Slide doors
and their screens would be installed.

Without question, the impressive back
of the home, which is decidedly
modern, could only be accomplished
by leaving 80% of the rest of the home
as close to its original state as possible,
which meant not changing rough
opening sizes for existing windows and
adding only a very small side entrance.
Any additional windows or installing
larger replacements would be consid-
ered "demolition”and would be square
footage that could not be banked on
to accommodate the wall-to-wall
sliding door on the first and second
floors. As a matter of fact, it was hoped
to extend the glass on the back wall to
the peak, but the percentage of
‘demolition”would have been exceeded so the eye-popping Alaskan Yellow
Cedar was used to make a bold and attractive statement.

The thought-provoking interior details were also a collaboration of Michael
and the owners. The contemporary kitchen cabinets, with no wall hung
units, the partition-like cabinet / closet / fireplace on the first floor sitting
area and living room, the basement sauna, and the rest of the cabinetry and
wood design details in the house were custom made by Michael and
master craftsman, Dan Chouinard, many of the pieces being fabricated in
their fully equipped, Newmarket, New Hampshire workshop.

Eldredge / Selectwood provided most of the specialty lumber used on the
project and the millwork, Marvin windows and doors, and Wallaba roof
shingles were specified by Michael’s rep at Selectwood, Bert Raymond.

The appeal of this relatively small home is the thoughtful design, perfectly
proportioned, which makes the building appear larger than it is. From the
outside, it is not so obvious, but the success of the Liberty Street project
rested on the keen eye of the architect, the skills and patient temperament
of the craftsmen, and Michael’s collaboration with his client, carefully
listening, adapting, and bringing their vision to life.

Carr 800.922.5655



| S IES 57 AN ST W Y |
) AL

It looks authentic

and like beautiful
wood—we love it!

Amy Romfo | Charleston, SC
Author of the Coastal Oak Blog

Eﬁ'@ A coastal environment can wreak havoc on a
g@’&% home’s exterior. So when Amy Romfo needed
, to replace her wood porch, she turned to
[=]n TimberTech. With superior performance and
the most natural, real wood aesthetics in the
industry —plus a lifetime warranty*—she

knows she will never have to worry about her
deck again.”

Order your free samples at TimberTech.com

TimberTech

EVERYTHING WOOD SHOULD BE™

*TimberTech Advanced PVC decking comes with a Limited Lifetime Warranty
and a Limited 50-Year Fade & Stain Warranty.

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM

27



. DEeckING

LATTICE

Selectwood stocks the largest selection of lattice available, in both square and diamond
patterns. Selectwood is the source for grades, choices of thickness and opening sizes.

*Call for availability.
Western Red Cedar

Size Pattern Style Color Net Thickness  1Opening Size Price
*4'x 8  Diamond Garden Natural 5" 21" Call
*4'x 8' Square Garden Natural " 215" Call
*4'x 8  Diamond Privacy Natural " 134" $107.25
4'x8 Square Privacy Natural " 13" $127.54
4'x 8' Diamond Garden HD Natural 136" 23" $120.77
4'x8 Diamond  Privacy HD Natural 36" 13" $194.25
4'x8 Square Garden HD Natural 36" 2%" Call
4'x8 Square Privacy HD Natural 36" 13" $219.81

Meranti

Size Pattern Style Color Net Thickness  1tOpening Size  Price
4'x 8' Diamond Privacy HD Natural 136" 134" $190.24
4'x8 Square Privacy HD Natural 13/16" 13/4" $213.75

Durashell Vinyl

Size Pattern Style Color Net Thickness  tOpening Size  Price
4'x 8' Diamond  Semi-Private White " 17" $134.26
4'x8 Diamond  Ultra-Private White " 1" $192.66
4'x8 Square Garden White " 2" $127.34
4'x8 Square Ultra-Private White " 1" $221.58

Opening size may vary. Colors available by special order.

Panel Screens

Unlike lattice, Woodway Panel Screens can create either a horizontal or vertical look allowing
for a multitude of design opportunities. Perfect for creating privacy or space definition in many
interior or exterior applications.

Size
4'x6'
4'x 8
4'x6'
4'x 8

Pattern
Moderna
Moderna
Moderna
Moderna

2" Square DuraShell PVC Lattice in Khaki color.

Style Color Net Thickness
Semi-Private Natural Cedar 36"
Semi-Private Natural Cedar 136"
Semi-Private Natural Meranti 136"
Semi-Private Natural Meranti 136"

Opening Size
¥,
¥,
%6"
%6"

Price
Call
Call
Call
Call

CALL THE EXPERTS AT ELDREDGE SELECTWOOD AT 1-800-922-5655.

28

Prices are subject to change without notice.



&
EVERLAST

Advanced Composite Siding

The solid, authentic, high-end look of real
cedar siding, with none of the problems of real
~ wood, engineered wood, or fiber cement.

Less than half the weight of fiber cement

Produces no harmful dust like fiber cement

Requires no specialty tools to install
7" Lap Siding

ion and ensures level

EZStack joinery speeds lap siding i
with consistent course spacing

* Convenient EZNail® fastener slots on lap nailing hem every 8” 0.C.

Stainless steel seam brackets ensure the tightest lap siding seams
* No seam flashing, priming, caulking, or painting required

4'/;” Lap Siding * The 1-piece Board & Batten panel features a 2” batten and 9”
v board

Premium Color-Matched Trim Available

The color palette includes deep, rich hues. Ask about product
availability.

The Everlast Siding palette* - including deep, rich hues
— has been thoughtfully curated by color consultants to
complement any style of home, regional preference, as
well as both current and classic color trends.

Spanish

Chestnut ®

Flagstone ¢

HE: Colors may not be exactly as shown due to printing limitations. Consult a product
before final selection. *Contact your Everlast dealer for product availability.

11” Board & Batten Siding

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 29



COLOR: The heartwood is brown, dark brown  GRADE: Clear 2 face — reversible
or reddish-brown, sometimes with reddish

streaks, and more or less lustrous. DURABILITY: The timber is rated as durable
(Durability class 2) in contact with the ground

GRAIN: Usually straight to interlocked or weather; it is resistant to fungal and insect
attack

TEXTURE: Fine to very fine. Super clear — 4
smooth surfaces WEATHERING: Uniform patina gray after time

Common Dark Red Red
Name Meranti Balau
Average

Janka

Modulus of

St 12,710 17730 25,660

Modulus of | 1,743,000 | 2,457,000 | 3,200,000 [F4,421,469
Yy

Crushing
Strength 17’330

30 Carr 800.922.5655



ADVANGED DURABILITY.
EXPERTFINISH COLOR.

m SmartSide-

ExpertFinish TrRIM & sIDING

+ Available in 16 versatile prefinished
colors, LP” SmartSide® ExpertFinish®
Trim & Siding arrives factory-finished
with acrylic exterior paint

- Features engineered wood strand
technology and LP’s proprietary
SmartGuard® process

+ Helps deliver superior protection
against wind, moisture, and impacts
from hail; resists termites and
fungal decay

+ Performs durably on the jobsite,
minimizing wasted time and
materials

LP* SmartSide” ExpertFinish

5/15/50
WARRANTY

To learn more, visit LPCorp.com/ExpertFinish

© 2023 Louisiana-Pacific Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Louisiana-Pacific Corporation.

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 31



MOULDINGS

Mouldings

Selectwood (Poplar)

Made out of the highest-grade poplar, our
unique, solid mouldings will add beauty
to any room. We can accommodate
custom profiles and radius work. Most
profiles are primed.

Harbor Light Collection

Made exclusively for Eldredge/
Selectwood, this collection of superior
Sher-Wood primed poplar moulding
includes twelve distinctive profiles that
may be assembled together to create as
many as 40 impressive build-ups.

PVC Mouldings

Made of high-grade PVC which gives
them superior paint-holding characteris-
tics and a longer life. They will not dete-
riorate in hostile exterior applications.

Economical Interior Trim

Selectwood offers distinctive cost effective
mouldings from clear kiln dried finger
jointed pine for interior applications. They
are primed to a superior smooth finish,
ready to install with minimal prep work.

SELECTWOOD — POPLAR

Rowley
BAG” X 15/16"
PKM785 $2.25LF

Manchester
196" x 137/64"
PKM808 $2.65LF

Newbury
13/16” X 17/16”
PKM780 $2.30LF

Hamilton
11/811 X 111/16”
PKM800 $2.72LF

Exeter
11/8” X 11/16”
PKM115 $2.07LF

Newburyport
17/16” X 3/4”
PKM805 $2.30LF

Ipswich
154" x 1Y/16"
PKM796 $2.39LF

Newmarket
13/8n X 3/4!1
PKM100 S$2.29LF

Hampton
13/An X 3/An
PKM105 $2.03LF

York
3/4.. X 5/8"
PKM110 S$1.87LF

-r'F" Poyw

W
N

Newmarket
51/211 X 3/A||
PKM500 S$4.77LF

York
51/211 X 3/4..
PKM510 $4.77LF

Hampton
71/1011 X 3/4..
PKM505 $5.81LF

Bullnose
2" x 3/An
PKBN12

$2.65LF

Bullnose
21/2.. X 1/2n
PKBN123 $2.74LF

Bullnose

I 5/ x /"

PKBN16 S$4.77LF

Bullnose

D - 1"

PKBN546 $5.60LF

Quarter Round
3/4!! X 3/1'11
PKM900 $1.87LF

Scotia
3/4n X 3/4!!
PKM905 $1.87LF

*Special order item.

Prices are subject to change without notice.



MOULDINGS

CROWNS CHAIR RaIL

Salem
il 35" x 6"

PKM789 $3.60LF

Salem
ey 455 X LV16"

PKM790 $4.19LF

York

el
PKM793 $5.98LF

Essex

PKM794 $4.16LF

Exeter
™oy o

PKM300 $3.67LF

Exeter

ol ey X

PKM305 $4.19LF

York

PKM310 $3.87LF

York
1%6" X 2%11
PKM315 $2.79LF

O

ﬂ

Nantucket
1%211 X l%n
PKM400 $2.18LF

CASING

A
7
[
I
I
I
=

York
21/211 X 3/411
PKM504 $2.90LF

York
31/211 X %u
PKM205 S$4.10LF

York
41/21. X 7/8"
PKM792 S$4.84LF

York
51/211 X 7/8"
PKM225 $5.60LF

Gloucester
31/2n X 3/4.1
PKM797 S$3.55LF

Gloucester
41/211 % 3/4:1
PKM798 S$4.14LF

Windsor
31/211 X 1%6"
PKM210 $4.10LF

HARBOR LIGHT COLLECTION

Cape Elizabeth

Sl 57 53

EL45036 Call
Cape Neddick

1 9/16" 9 5/16"
EL45034 Call

CASINGS

Exectutive
13/16" 3 3/14"

EL45039 Call
Saddleback
13/16" X 3 1/4"

EL45041 Call

h’
.,
I

Bulfinch
13/16" X 4 1/4"

EL43897 Call

Basks

Spring Point
ol NN /15 7 116
EL45787 Call

Note: Moulding profiles are not shown to scale.

Peak Island
5 1/4" X 3/4"

EL40677 Call

MISCELLANEOUS

wdinn.,
A
.
W

Kennebunk Chair Rail
1 1/16" X 3 5/8"

EL45031 Call

Libby Island Panel Mould
7/8" y 1 1/8"

EL45043 Call
Parris Base Cap
1 7/8" x 1 1/16"
EL45030 Call

Kittery Point Casings
13/16" 9 15/16"
EL45037 Call
Kittery Point Backband
1 21/32" ] 1/16" y 13/16
EL45026 Call

CALL ELDREDGE-SELECTWOOD

FOR

QUANTITY

DISCOUNTS

Prices are subject to change without notice. 33



MOULDINGS

Speed Base Stafford
_ 5%" X 9/16" h 31/2" X 11A6"
WMSBASEFJP $1.17LF PRM620  $1.61LF
Ogee Base Stafford
_ 314" x 96" x 16" h 34" x 3 1"
8385AFJP  $0.98LF WMSTAFFFJP $1.04LF
Windsor
Crown h 392" x 134"
Ol Y x4 X 16 PRM681  $2.93LF
8013FLP  $1.70LF
Windsor
gch)l\’Nn 5 n T 1" X 3]/2”
anihey /6" x 3 6" x 16 B200FJP  $2.24LF
8009FLP  $1.07LF
Colonial
11A6” % 2]/211
Base Cap 8710FJP  $0.63LF
8455FJP  $1.07LF [ - Colonial
16' x 3%
Base Cap 8754FJP  $1.13LF
8453FJP  $0.95LF
Base Cap Bed
16" x 11%46" ' %6" x 14" x 16'
8465FJP S1.43LF 8016FJP S1.25LF

Decking that looks like
wood, but
“outperforms it.

\ —

Live.Life.Outside.

Meet Millboard. The board that's hand-
molded from natural wood with texture you
can see and feel. Millboard combines the
beauty of real wood with the high
performance of polyurethane, a material
widely recognized for its strength.

With Millboard decking & siding, there's no
warping or splitting and unlike real wood or
other composites, it won't rot or deteriorate.

Learn more at www.millboard.com

34 Prices are subject to change without notice.



MOULDINGS

/selectwood/

t 603-436-WOOD E E
NS -
@ Selectwood.com

e
PVC MoOULDINGS

~ -

ECk
cHT
V4

FLDREDGE

LUMBER & HARDWARE

SELECTWOOD

Selectwood.com

Classic Brick
SYNBB S$2.87LF SYNBM $2.92LF

Base Caprs MISCELLANEOUS

Base Cap
11/8" X 1%6"

‘ SYNBC  $1.09LF
CRrROWNS

Rams Crown
216" x 113/5,"
SYNSC  $4.69LF

Bed
1%.. X 9/16"
SYNB $1.82LF

Bed
21/411 X 5/8"
SYNB214 SA4.49LF

Crown
2%!! X %Gn
SYN234  $3.01LF

Crown
35/8" X QAGII
SYN358  $3.09LF

{]lf"1r

Crown
45/8" X 11/16"
SYN458  S4.96LF

ey

Crown
5%!1 X 11/16"
SYN512 $5.70LF

UTILE

=
R
n
W

Historic Sill Nosing
21/2|| X 211
UHS225  8.84LF

Prices are subject to change without notice.

Quarter Round
3/4||
SYNQR S$1.18LF

Scotia

%ll

SYNS S$1.21LF
Shingle Band

15A3n X 11/16||
SYNSB  $1.89LF
Band

15/8" X 1%6"
SYNBAND $1.41LF

Drip Cap
15/8" Xl%sn
SYNDC  $1.58LF

Rake
2" x 11/16"
SYNR $3.25LF

Garage Thermostop*
21! % 3/8"
SYNGT S$1.56LF

Water Table
23/1‘" X 2"
SYNWT $5.51LF

Sub Sill Nose
11/211 X 1%8"
SYNSN506 $4.27LF

Small Sill Nosing
1%!! X 2]/32n
SYNSN504 $812LF
Historic Sill Nosing
21/41! X 23/41!
SYNSN502 $10.69LF

35



. MISCELLANEOUS

STAINS, SEALERS & CLEANERS

Most decks, siding and other outdoor projects whether wood or composite need
occasional cleaning and protection. Selectwood stocks a limited collection of time tested
cleaners, stains and sealers that work very effectively.

Messmers End Sealer
UV Plus for hardwood decks $57.00 gal.  End Cuts $8.99 bt.
UV Plus for hardwood decks $21.75 qt.  Deck Cuts $8.99 bt.
UV Plus Red Mahogany $54.00 gal.  Wax End Sealer $26.25 qt.
Stain Stripper $27.83 gal. . .
Natural UV Plus Finish $15.03 qt. Miracle Mist
Cedar UV Plus Finish $35.30 gal.

Miracle Mist instant stain and mold
remover. The first step to a stain free
environment. Amazing results in minutes.

Redwood UV Plus Finish $43.49 gal.
Clear Weathering UV Plus Finish ~ $41.51 gal.
Cape Cod Gray UV Plus Finish $35.30 gal.

Wood Cleaner Part A $15.09 Miracle Mist $16.49 gal.
Wood Brightener Part B $15.09 Miracle Mist Protectant $9.45 qt.
Shingle Touch-Up Ipe - DeckWise Products
Maibec 4 oz. Bottle $9.12  Ipe Oil for hardwood decks $64.58 gal.
SBC Quart $43.50 Ipe Seal End Grain Sealer $18.57 qt.

CALL OUR EXPERTS AT ELDREDGE-SELECTWOOD FOR ACCESS TO A
COMPLETE PRODUCT LIST

800-922-5655

cladding,

rough sawn
material,
and
accessories

adds style to any'space-| characteristics of a‘tr_'opicTa[jEr‘d

e e

36 Prices are subject to change without notice.




Britton Lumber
Company

If you prefer wood to plastic, permanence to decay, solid
wood to finger jointing, oil paint to latex and well managed
forest plantations to oil wells, then P5 was made for you.

« Sourced from well managed « A 30-year limited transferable
plantation forests, sustainably grown warranty

in New Zealand. « P5 is made from solid Radiata Pine,
« Azole based pressure treatment no finger jointing, creating superior
« Paint Ready Finish durability and longevity.

YOUR DECK DESERVES

DARK RED
MERANTI

Prized by European architects for
high-class joinery applications,
these species provide the ultimate
combination of beauty, versatility,
performance, and economy for
decking and related products.
They mill to a superior surface,
work easily, absorb, and hold
finish deeply and evenly. Our
timber ages to a smooth surface,
with less checking (cracking) than
other harder, heavier, and more
expensive species.

All Blue Star products, and the facilities
where they are manufactured, are 100% cer-
tified by the Malaysian Timber Certification
Council, under the MTCS (Malaysian Tim-

ber Certification Scheme). In 2009, MTCS
was granted the prestigious endorsement of
! = the Programme for the Endorsement of For-
— \ 3o est Certification (PEFC).

CaLrr 800.922.5655 37



. FASTENERS

SPECIALTY SCREWS, NAILS

Simpson Deck Screws

Woodpecker Screws

Color coated stainless steel deck screws
designed to complement an array of com-
posite and cap stock decking.

Color Length Quantity Price
Brown v 350 $55.01
Gray W 350 $55.01
Red v 350 $55.01
Tan 2u" 350 $55.01

Cap-Tor® Deck Screws

Color Length Quanity Price
Brown 214" 100 $29.18
Buckskin 215" 100 $29.18
Cedar 215" 100 $29.18
Mahogany 212" 100 $29.18
Tan 215" 100 $29.18
GRK Fasteners
GRK 2" Torx Bit
T-10, T-15, T-25, T-30 $4.47
GRK Cabinet Screw
#8x1-Y4" 100 pc $6.71
#8x1-14" 100 pe $5.84
#8x1-14" 100 pc White $7.80
#8x1-1" 100 pc White $7.38
GRK Finish Trim Screw
#8x1-14" 100 pc $6.24
#8x1-14" 100 pc $6.78
#8x2" 100 pc $8.43
#8x2-14" 100 pc $10.04
#8x3-1%" 100 pc $11.82
#9x4" 50 pc $17.76
#8x2" 100 pc White $10.02
#8x2" 605 pc White $51.74
#8x2-1," 100 pc White $11.57
#8x2-14" 505 pc White $51.74
GRK Finish Trim/Reverse Thread Screw
#8x2" 100 pc White/RT $10.02
#8x2" 605 pc White/RT $51.74
#8x2-1," 100 pc White/RT $11.96
#8x2-14" 505 pc White/RT $51.74
GRK R-4 Multi-Purpose Screw
#8x1-44" 100 pc $4.94
#8x1-14" 1300 pc $49.74
#8x1-14" 100 pc $6.24
#8x1-1" 1000 pc $49.74
#8x1-%" 100 pe $6.54
#8x2" 100 pc $7.46
#8x2-1," 100 pc $8.93
#8x2-14" 650 pc $49.74
#9x2" 690 pc $49.74
#9x2-1" 100 pc $10.10
#9x2-1" 575 pc $49.74
#9x3-14" 100 pc $11.33
#9x3-14" 425 pc $49.74
#10x2-1," 470 pc $49.74
#10x3-%" 100 pc $16.40
#10x3-14" 50pc $10.37
#10x3-%4" 300 pc $49.74
#10x4" 50 pc $11.87

Simpson Woodpecker Screws with
self-drilling thread design helps pene-
trate tropical hardwoods and dense com-
pososite decking. #15 Six lobe drive.

Size Length Quantity/box  Price/box
#7 1%" 175 $18.33
#7 1%" 350 $36.69
#7 24" 130 $18.33
#7 21" 350 $40.01
#7 3" 100 $18.33
#7 3" 350 $60.00
#9 4" 61 $14.58

White Trim Head Screws

White coated square drive stainless steel
screws are primarily used to fasten cellu-
lar PVC boards.

Size Length Quantity/box  Price/box
#7 2" 135 $14.93
Stainless Steel
Deck & Siding Nails
Size Length Quantity Price
3D 19" 500 $7.53
4D 19" 425 $7.53
5D 19" 350 $7.53
6D 2" 250 $7.53
8D 21" 200 $7.53
8D* 25" 145 $7.53
10D 3" 150 $7.53
10D 3" 110 $7.53
16D 39" 80 $7.53

* Specially designed for Cedar Decking.

Stainless Steel Pneumatic
Finish Nails & Brads

Size Length Quantity Price
15 ga. 15" 500 ct $34.04
15 ga. 2" 500 ct $44.79
15 ga. 29" 500 ct $51.96
16 ga. 1" 500 ct $22.40
16 ga. 2" 500 ct $25.14
16 ga. 21" 500 ct $33.15
18 ga. %' 500 ct $14.34
18 ga. 1" 500 ct $16.13
18 ga. 1" 500 ct $17.03

Simpson Wood Screws

Simpson Strong-Drive SDWS 6-lobe wood
screws are designed for structural strength
wood to wood applications. Double Barrier
coating is equal to hot dipped galvanized.
Suitable for ACQ treated wood.

Size Length Price
.22 ga. 3" $0.41 each
.22 ga. 4" $0.50 each
.22 ga. 5" $0.61 each
.22 ga. 6" $0.77 each
#40 6 lobe bit $6.59 each

38 Prices are subject to change without notice.



FASTENERS .

AND FASTENING SYSTEMS

Stainless Pneumatic Plastic
Collated Siding Nails

Size Length Quantity Price
4D 1" 3200 ct $110.91
5D 13" 3200 ct $114.65
6D 2" 3200 ct $124.10
7D V4" 2400 ct $105.53
8D 215" 2400 ct $123.99

EB-TY Premium Hidden
Deck-Fastening System

With integrated stainless-steel plate for
added strenth. For use with 3/ 4" or thick-
er material.

V4" Space 175 pc kit $111.66
%6' Space 175 pc kit $111.66
¥2" Space 175 pc kit $111.66
Quick Release %" Drill bit $10.83
Guide Pre-drill Tool $14.16

Camo Fastening System

The Camo Fastening System uses a unique
jig that angles deck screws nearly invis-
ibly through deck board sides. Choose
coated, rust-proof Protech or stainless
steel screws.

Camo Grooved Driver Bit $5.37
Camo Marksman Narrow Board $62.96
Camo Marksman Pro $52.46
Camo S4S Driver Bit $3.56
17" Protech Coated Screw, 350 pc $24.71
174" 316 Stainless Screw, 350 pc $56.61
17" Protech Coated Screw, 700 pc $41.21
174" 316 Stainless Screw, 700 pc $105.30

HIDfast Fastening System

The fastest, easiest system to get a fastener
free appearance in composite decking.
Collated, stainless steel hidden fasteners.

$262.50
$127.50

Pneumatic decker
HIDfast fasteners, 175 pc

DuralLife

The Step-Clip System installs easily with
a roofing nail gun or hammer, then simply
step on deck boards to snap them into
place! Deck installation has never been so
simple, safe and secure!

Step-Clip w/coil nails, 150sf $193.88
Step-Clip w/hand nails, 150sf $193.88
Step-Clip w/coil nails, 50sf $79.05
Step-Clip w/hand nails, 50sf $79.05
Fastener 100 ct kit, 60sf@16"oc $85.50
Fastener 500 ct kit, 300sf@16"oc $330.00
Cortex, 1001f, 224 sc/300 plugs $83.25
Endcaps, 20 ct $20.50

Ipe Clips

Ipe Clips will fasten on most tropical and
composite decking %" and thicker. With
up to three times the holding power of
other hidden fastening systems. they will
enhance the beauty of deck surface. Using
Ipe Clips, deck boards are automatically
spaced properly with the gap determined
by the clip type.

Extreme, 175 pc %" Spacing $109.50
Extreme KD, 175 pc 14" Spacing $109.50
Extreme 4, 175 pc %" Spacing $109.50
Ipe Plug Kit, 350 pc %" Diameter  $123.38
Combination Drill & Drive Kit Call

STARBORN ProO
PLuc SysTEMS

Pro Plug systems for invisible fastening. Uses
matching plugs for PVC trim boards, wood
and PVC decking.

305 Stainless Screw Kits

Ipe Pro Plug System, 350 pc $146.63
Ipe Pro Plug System, 1050 pc $411.75
Meranti Pro Plug System, 350 pc $146.63
Meranti Pro Plug System, 1050 pc $411.75
AZEK Trim 2" Pro Plug System, 50 If ~ $34.94

AZEK Trim 2" Pro Plug System, 750 If ~ $351.59
AZEK Trim 2-1/2" Pro Plug System, 50 1f $38.03
AZEK Trim 2-1/2"Pro Plug System, 750 1f $395.93

Epoxy Coated Screw Kits

AZEK Trim 2" Pro Plug System, 50 1f $22.65
AZEK Trim 2" Pro Plug System, 750 If ~ $221.03
AZEK Trim 2%" Pro Plug System, 50 If ~ $24.00
AZEK Trim 2%" Pro Plug System, 750 If $250.65

305 Stainless Screw Packs

$77.93
$97.97

2" Screws SS, 375 pc
214" Screws SS, 375 pc

Epoxy Coated Screw Pack

2" Screws Epoxy, 375 pc $37.95
2%" Screws Epoxy, 375 pc $44.93
AZEK Plug Packs
AZEK Decking plugs, 375 pc $53.99
AZEK Trim plugs, 400 pc $56.99
Pro Plug Tools
Pro Plug Installation/Driver Tool $17.03
Smart-Bit Pro Plug Tool $23.10
Smart-Bit #8 Repl. Bits, 5 pc $16.73

CALL THE EXPERTS AT ELDREDGE SELECTWOOD AT 1-800-922-5655.

Prices are subject to change without notice. 39



«DUPONT»

Tyvek

See for yourself why DuPont™ Tyvek®
HomeWrap® has been voted Builder
Magazine's #1Brand Housewrap for Brand

T h e re | S O ﬂ ly O ﬂ e Fam ity, Brand Used Most, Quality Rating
#1 Hom Wrap and more for 23 years in a row.

Go with a proven solution -
Ask for Tyvek® by name.

SHAWN SPEAR
SR. CERTIFIED DUPONT BUILDING ENVELOPE SPECIALIST

sspear@parksite.com | (207) 205-5251

(ableRail Infill Options

o1 C wmkms
CableRail Kits (Wood) <300 SERIES (19"
LENGTH FOR WOOD POSTS PRICE

CableRail Kits are the most popular and cost-effective solution for wood
railing frames and include everything needed to attach and tension a cable. 5-ft #6305-PKG
They're designed for frames where there is access to drill through both end

10-ft #6310-PKG
posts allowing the fittings to anchor to the outer faces of the posts.
15-ft #6315-PKG
20-ft #6320-PKG
25-ft #6325-PKG
30-ft #6330-PKG
35-ft #6335-PKG
40-ft #6340-PKG
45-ft #6345-PKG
50-ft #6350-PKG
© SsTARKITS

6300 SERIES (1/8")
LENGTH FOR WOOD POSTS PRICE

20-ft #6520-PKG

Fittings + Bulk Cable

You can also build your own assemblies to fit your needs using cable and special CableRail Quick-Connect®
fittings. Each assembly must have at least one Tension Adjustment Fitting.

Bulk CableRail 1/8-in diameter, grade-316 stainless steel cable is available in
various lengths for use with CableRail fittings.
FITTING ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE
LENGTH PART # PRICE

100-ft #5100 % QUICK-CONNECT®

250-ft #5250 PIvoT
500-ft #5500

FITTING ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

#9915DL-PKG

QUICK-CONNECT®
PIVOT TENSIONER

#9916DL-PKG e
T —

QUICK-CONNECT®

QUICK-CONNECT®
LAG SURFACE MOUNT

#9905DL-PKG
#9903W-PKG

e —— QUICK-CONNECT®

- QUICK-CONNECT® SURFACE MOUNT
#9910DLPKG ) )G TENSIONER TENSIONER
mm& #9913W-PKG vmslcua
e BN

40 Carr 800.922.5655



WEATHER PROTECTION .

WEATHER PROTECTION

Eldredge-Selectwood supplies a complete range of products to counter detrimental
wind and moisture from penetrating the building envelope. We also stock an assort-
ment of products to divert trapped moisture in wall and roof assemblies.

Metal Flashing

Appropriately installed flashing will divert
water away from internal components.

6" x 40# Lead Flashing $2.42/LF
8" x 50# Lead Flashing $2.42/LF
10" x 50# Lead Flashing $2.42/LF
12" x 50# Lead Flashing $2.42/LF

Aluminum Drip Cap

1-% x 10' Mill Finish $3.41
1-% x 10" Mill Finish $2.51
%" x 10' Mill Finish $2.69
1" x 10’ White Finish $3.41
1-%" x 10 White Finish $3.56
1%" x 10' White Finish $3.14
1%6" x 10' White Finish $3.41
%" x 10' White Finish $3.14
Flashing & Tape

The following products were developed to
insure optimum protection from moisture
intrusion especially around windows and
doors. Call Selectwood or check our website
for information on specific products.

4" x 75 Tyvek Flashing Tape

$43.66
6" x 75' Tyvek Flashing Tape $63.37
9"x75' Tyvek Flashing Tape $81.02
6" x 125' Tyvek Straight Flash $185.55
6" x75' Tyvek Flex Wrap $185.98
9"x75' Tyvek Flex Wrap $238.18
4" x 75' Vycor Plus $22.49
6" x 75' Vycor Plus $26.99
9" x 75' Vycor Plus $35.72
12" x 75' Vycor Plus $51.26

G-Tape

Acrylic Adhesive Tape — hand tearable, face
to face contact can easily be undone, -40°F
to 200°F and waterproof /chemical resistant.

2" x 65' Permanent Adh. Const. Flashing  $18.95
4" x 65' Permanent Adh. Const. Flashing  $34.15
6" x 65' Permanent Adh. Const. Flashing ~ $50.30
9" x 65' Permanent Adh. Const. Flashing ~ $73.10
12" x 65' Permanent Adh. Const. Flashing $94.95

2" x 164' High Adhesion, General Purpose $16.10
2" x 164' Surface Protection $16.10

House Wraps

House Wraps act as a barrier to keep external
wind and moisture from moving into walls
while allowing trapped internal moisture to
escape the wall cavity.

9" x 125' Tyvek Drain Wrap $309.00
5'x 200" Tyvek Roll $223.18
3' x 100' HydroGap Roll $75.68

Prices are subject to change without notice.

Henry Products

Henry is a leading innovator of building
envelope systems who uses the principles
of integrating air/vapor barriers and water-

proofing systems.

6" x 100" Roll Blueskin VP 100 $66.45
12" x 100' Roll ~ Blueskin VP 100 $130.10
48" x 100" Roll  Blueskin VP 100 $313.06
6" x75' Butyl Flash $43.20
9" x 75' Butyl Flash $64.58
Blueskin Cartridge, 10.10z., Clear $13.04
Blueskin Primer, 4.5gal. $350.69
Blueskin Spray Adhesive, 150z. $28.45
6" x 50' Roll Fortiflex $92.33
9" x 50" Roll Fortiflex. $135.15

Roof & Wall Vent Systems

Both wood shingle roofs and a variety of
wood, composite and fiber cement side wall
products will last longer and perform bet-
ter when back side ventilation is present.

Cedar Breather 200 sq. ft. roll ~ $129.00
Hydro Gap 500 sq. ft. roll ~ $123.45
Hydro Gap Self Adh 380 sq. ft. roll ~ $395.00
Home Slicker 150 sq. ft. roll $127.32
Home Slicker Plus 200 sq. ft. roll ~ $196.22
Roofing Underlayments

Underlayment systems extend roof life and
protect the building from leaks caused by
wind driven rain and ice dams.

Grace Ice & Water Shield $158.64
30# Asphalt Felt $20.85

Glues, Fillers & Caulking

2 sq. roll
2 sq. roll

Titebond IIT Exterior Glue 8 oz. $8.59
Dow Window & Door Foam 20 oz $16.19
Alex Universal Caulk, 10.10z. $3.23
Alex Premium Clear Caulk, 10.10z. $3.23
AZEK Glue, 80z. $22.05
AZEK Glue, 160z. $34.79
PVC Trim Welder, Fast Cure, 50ml $16.19
PVC Trim Welder, Fast Cure, 220ml $28.79
PVC Trim Welder, White Hot, 50z. $8.89
PVC Trim Welder, White Hot, 10.30z. $15.29
PVC Trim Welder, Quick Mix, 50ml $17.99
PVC Trim Welder, Quick Mix, 220ml $30.99
PVC Trim Welder, Fill & Flex $11.69
Geocel Proflex Clear Caulk, 100z. $7.49
Geocel Proflex White Caulk, 100z. $6.68
PL400 Adhesive, 100z. $4.49
PL Premium Adhesive, 100z. $6.29
DUO-SILL Urethane Sealant, 10.30z. $5.40
2P-10 2.25 oz Adhesive Only $8.09

2P-10 2.25 oz Adhesive & 12 oz Activator $21.55

41



. TooLs

SpeciaLTY TooOLS

Freud Blades & Bits

Feeney Cable Rail

Whether your are a fine woodworker or a
high production cabinet shop, one thing is
for certain... you depend on the best, most
precise cutting tools that deliver superior
quality finish with long cutting life. Each
Freud product is carefully crafted using the
best materials, leading innovative designs
and the most sophisticated manufacturing

process.
WINBAG®

The WINBAG?® packs a powerful 300 pounds
of lifting pressure and is great for leveling
windows, installing cabinets, positioning
heavy doors and so much more. $18.75

Festool

Power tools by Festool allow the professional
contractor to work faster, easier and smart-
er. German engineered to outperform
the quality and functional standards of
any competitor. Festools accessories are
designed to function in integrated systems.

Stabila

Now stocking levels & lasers — call for pricing.

CableTension Gauge $164.96
Cable Tensioning Tool $91.80
SBC Shake & Shingle Tool

The SBC Shake and Shingle Tool
eliminates the need to nail a ledger board
and to snap lines. Will improve accuracy
and installation time of wood side wall
shingles. $58.13/pair

Hardwood Wrench

The ultimate tool for straightening the
most difficult tropical deck boards.
Allows for hands free, one man operation.
So strong it can bend multiple boards
simultaneously!

Hardwood Straightening Wrench $237.00

Speedeck

Speedeck is groundbreaking deck spac-
ing tool that allows up to five boards to
be installed at once all with perfect %"
gaps. Speedeck models are available for
34", 5%6" and 52" deck boards while using
nails, screws and hidden fastening systems
to secure the boards. $35.00

1-800-773-4777 | henry.com

Henry.

Total Weather
Protection.

Easy as 1-2-3.

3 easy steps for
complete protection

Safeguard your workmanship
from unwanted moisture with a
custom weatherization system.
Use the complete system to
qualify for a 15-year material
PLUS labor warranty for
product defects. See henry.com
for details.

MOISTURE
CONTROL
SYSTEM

Building Confidence™

42 Prices are subject to change without notice.



ACRE"BY MODERN-MILL

THE NEW @
EVOLUTION //
OF BUILDING

Y,
MATERIALS

ACRE elevates building
materials to a whole new level.

ACRE isn't wood. It isn't a traditional composite. It's a
brand-new material engineered from rice hulls that combines
convenience, durability, beauty, and sustainability.

With less static or dust than PVC, ACRE is
easy to stain or paint, has smooth edges
and a limited-lifetime guarantee, ACRE
raises trim, decking, millwork and siding
to a whole new level.

modern-mill.com
601-869-5050

Siding Trim Boards Decking Sheets Millwork

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM 43



MATHEWS
BROTHERS

AMERICA’S OLDEST WINDOW MANUFACTURER

HOME OF THE SPENCER
SANFORD WALC OTT
HILLS

COLLECTIONS

Mathews Brothers Windows & Doors
Located in Belfast and Hermon ME
Visit us over at www.mathewsbrothers.com

Come check out a great selection of Mathews Brother’s products
at the Eldredge Lumber Showroom, 699 US-1 York, ME

44 Carr 800.922.5655



With the highest-quality products to surpass the highest expectations,

Feeney® brings your vision to life to create a space that inspires.

feeney é=

Featuring limitless design options and customizations, Feeney’s

beautiful and easy-to-install pieces will elevate virtually any view, while

keeping it all perfectly within frame.

Billing & Services

RAILING SOLUTIONS
FeeneyMakesltEasy.com | 800.888.2418

Return Policy

* No sales tax is charged on lumber
orders picked up at our warehouse.

e Lumber orders delivered in ME and
MA are subject to their respective
state’s sales tax.

e All pickups and deliveries are C.O.D.
unless credit has been pre-approved.
Credit applications can be found at
www.eldredgelumber.com. Please
allow 7-14 days for processing.

Delivery Information

Most products available for immediate
delivery. Delivery available after satis-
fying minimum purchase requirements.
No Saturday deliveries.

Pricing
Every effort is made to offer competitive
pricing on our products. This guide can
be used for estimating and purchasing.

For large quantities please call. Prices
are subject to change without notice.

WWW.SELECTWOOD.COM

e All returns must be made within
sixty days of date of purchase.

® No returns are allowed on special
order or factory finish jobs.

e No returns will be allowed without
an original sales receipt.

® Returned products may incur a
restocking fee.

e All products must be returned in a
clean, dry condition and in the
original packaging.

e Returns on credit card purchases
will be applied to the credit card
account next business day.

e No returns can be made on check
payments until the original check
clears our account.

e Please call Eldredge-Selectwood for
any questions at 1-800-922-5655.

45



FLDREDGE

e | UMBER && HARDWARE S 'LUMBER & HARDWARE -

Portsmouth Santmd York Portland

ATLANTIC

DLSI(JN CENTER =«

YORK, ME
627 US ROUTE 1

PORTLAND, ME
305 COMMERCIAL ST

207-363-3004

www.atlanticdesignctr.com

Eldredge Lumber
& Hardware

Portland, York, & Sanford, ME

Atlantic Design Center
York & Portland, ME

Marvin Design Gallery
Portland, ME

Eldredge Bros Fly Shop
Cape Neddick, ME

ACE Self Storage
York, ME

Rolloff Dumpsters

MARVIN York, ME

DESIGN GALLERY Selectwood
a complete window and showroom by Eldredge Portsmouth , NH




PRICE GUIDE INDEX

Acre 10, 43
Adhesive 41
Alaskan Yellow Cedar 18, 19
Artisan Lap Siding 12
AZEK Exteriors 9,15
AZEK Sheet Stock 8
AZEK Trim 8,9
Beadboard 8
Beams 20
Bevel & Lap Siding 12
Blueskin VP 100 41, 42
Blue Star Meranti 37
Camo Deck Fastening System 39
Cedar Breather 41
Centurion 10
Cherry Boards 12
Crown Columns 8
DeckWise Ipe Oil & Seal Sealer 36
Duralife Step-Clip 39
Douglas Fir 6
Eastern Hemlock 20
EB-TY 39
Eldredge Milling 20
Eldredge Services and Products 46
Everlast Siding 29
Fancy Butt Shingles 16
Fasteners 38-39
Feeney CableRail 42,45
Feeney Tensioning Tool 40
Festool 42
Flashings 41
Fortress 15
Freud Blades & Bits 42
G-Tape 41
Gold River Alaskan Cedar 19
GRK Screws 38
Grace Ice & Water Shield 41
HardiePlank 12
Hardwood Straightening Tool 42
Hemlock 6
HiDfast 39
Home Slicker Rainscreen 41
HydroGap 41
Intex Hampton Rail 24
Kebony Decking 36
Key-Link Railing 21,24
Lattice 6, 28
LP Smartside® 12,31
Maibec Shingles 16,17
Maple Boards 12
Marvin Back Cover
Mathews Brothers 44
Meranti 6

Messmers 36
Millboard 34
Miracle Mist Cleaner 36
Mouldings 32-35
Nantucket Beadboard 8
P5 10, 37
Panel Screens 28
Permalatt DuraShell Lattice 28
PL400 Adhesive 41
Plywood 8
Policies and Procedures 45
Poplar, Natural and Primed 10
Post Caps 23,25
Project Spotlight 7,26
Pro Plug® System for PVC 39
Redwood 15
Red Oak 12
SBC Shake & Shingle Tool 42
SBC Shingles 14, 16
Screws and Nails 38-39
Selectwood Warehouse 1,2
Shakes & Shingles 16-18
Shingle Touch-Up 36
Smart-Bit™ Pro Plug System 39
Solid Prime 10,14
Speedeck 42
Stabila Levels & Lasers 42
Stainless Steel Fasteners & Nails 38-39
Stains & Sealers 36
Starborn ProPlug® Systems 39
STK Decking 25
Tapersawn 18
ThermaTru Doors 13
Timbers 4,20
TimberTech AZEK Deck 11, 22, 23, 27
TimberTech AZEK Porch 22
TimberTech AZEK Rail 11
Tools, Specialty 42
Torem Decking 30
TruExterior Siding by Boral 12
TruExterior Trim by Boral S, 10
Tyvek HomeWrap® 40
Tyvek Flashing 41
Vycor Plus 41
Weather Protection 41
Western Hemlock i
Western Red Cedar 4
WRC Shingles & Shakes 18
White Oak 12
WINBAG® 42
Wind & Water Barriers 41
Wood Decks 25
Woodway Panel Screen 28
Woodway Post Caps 25

Selectwood.com 603-436-9663

www.Selectwood.com

47



s m 25|

s 288

L3 | 52R3
M HL8 L
‘zu: Z0 <3
g: mmmz
) A
sl =) =
2
[

a 28 =9
ﬁmo 23 mﬂg
=0z ::8

| =S = ] N
2:2?)‘5"‘5 N
B 2 =X

w Ka - T ®»

MARVIN © ELDREDGE

SELECTWOOD

Made for those who care about every detail and simply won’t compromise on their vision.

The Ultimate product line offers beautiful design, craftsman-quality construction, and a vast
selection of shapes, styles, sizes, and options. With extensive customization opportunities and
versatility across architectural styles, Ultimate windows and doors can be used in a wide range
of projects, including traditional, contemporary, transitional, historic, craftsman, or whatever
style inspires you.

Discover the Marvin difference at marvin.com/products



